

Marionville Applefest Beauty Pageant 4:00 pm - Saturday - September 7, 2024

Contestant's Name	
Address	
City	Zip
Date of Birth	Age (will be on Sept. 30th)
Parent's Names	
Phone Numbers	
Current School & Grade	
BRAG! Clubs, extracurricular activities, hobbinformation you'd like us to know about this co	
Please circle the age category:	Tiny Miss Apple Seed (12-23 mos)
Tiny Miss Apple Fritter (2-3 yrs)	Miss Sweety Apple (4 - PK 5 yrs)
Miss Apple Dumpling (Kgtn 5-7 yrs) Miss Apple Blossom (12-14 yrs/Jr. High)	Miss Candy Apple (8-11 yrs) Miss Applefest (15-18 yrs/Sr. High)
Entry Fee: \$25.00 due by August 31, 2024 NO Cash! Make check or money order payable to Mail with this application form and photo release	
no way responsible for any accidents or injuries th	rs, or the facilities where the pageant will be held is in nat may occur before, during, or after the pageant or i.ls. <i>I have read and agree to the rules of the pageant.</i>

Parent/Guardian Legal Signature

2024 Applefest Pageant Rules and Regulations

- 1. Contestants must be from Stone, Barry, Lawrence, Christian, or Greene counties.
- 2. Entry Fee \$25.00 due by August 31, 2024. NO CASH! Make check or money order payable to: Marionville Applefest Association and mail with application and photo release to Marionville Applefest Pageant, P.O. Box 238, Marionville, MO 65705. Entry fee can be paid by parents or a sponsor, if you choose.
- 3. NO MORE THAN 12 CONTESTANTS IN EACH AGE GROUP! Enter early to secure your spot.
- 4. **DRESS CODE**: Must wear a dress! (Sunday best to fancy.) Attire is at the discretion of the contestant but should always be age appropriate and in good taste. Contestants should not wear anything excessively short or revealing. Age-appropriate make-up and hair is expected.
- 5. The winners will receive sashes and a crown. Winners and runner-ups will receive trophies with their title. Pictures of the winners and lst & 2nd runner-ups will be taken immediately after the contest.
- 6. Winners and runner-ups will be expected to ride in the **parade** on Saturday, September 21st at 10:00 A.M. Please plan accordingly!
- 7. **Judging:** Knowing someone affiliated with the pageant will have no bearing on pageant results. In all cases, the judges' decisions will be final! In order to respect the integrity of the pageant, score sheets will NOT be given to contestants or family members. The judges should not be approached by contestants, family members, or friends before, during, or after the pageant. Bad sportsmanship will NOT be tolerated.
- 8. **Conduct:** Good conduct and sportsmanship is expected at all times during the pageant. Bad sportsmanship from a contestant, family member, or friend will result in disqualification of the contestant and forfeiture of prizes and awards. Inappropriate language will not be tolerated. No refunds will be given.
- 9. The pageant and pageant rehearsal will be at the First Baptist Church, Marionville. **Rehearsal will be on Thursday, September 5th.**

6:00 pm for ages 12 months through 7 years. **7:00 pm** for ages 8 through 18 years.

10. Pageant Director is Barbara Conn (417) 229-2074).

Barbara can also be reached at barbarac@marionvilleapplefest.com

Marionville Applefest Beauty Pageant

Photo Release Form

Photographs will be taken at this event. Please complete the following form for the members of your family who will be participating, providing your consent for said pictures to be used in any of our social media, websites, books, pamphlets, and other promotions.

Permission to Use Photographs:

I grant the Marionville Applefest Association the right to take photographs of me and my minor children in connection with the Applefest Pageant or other Applefest activities. I authorize the Marionville Applefest Association to use and publish the same in print and/or electronic media. I agree that the photos may be used with or without the names of me or my minor children for any lawful purpose, including such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, marketing, and web content.

I have read and understand the above statements.	
Legal Signature of Contestant (if 18) or Parent/Legal Signature	egal Guardian
Printed name of signature	
	/
Telephone	Date
Name(s) of child(ren) included in this permissi	ion:
	Λαρ